505342708 02/22/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5389490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ETON SYSTEMS AKTIEBOLAG	11/06/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETON INNOVATION AB	
Street Address:	BOX 15001, 507 15	
City:	GÅNGHESTER	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7578381
Patent Number:	7748516

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: FOURTEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZACCO111.001APC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL ALTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/daniel altman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=RegnCert-EtonInnovationAB\_to-EtonSystemsAB#page1.tif source=RegnCert-EtonInnovationAB\_to-EtonSystemsAB#page2.tif

PATENT 505342708 REEL: 048417 FRAME: 0872

# **Company Registry**

# e-REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE LIMITED COMPANY

Organisation No			
556107-9905			
Company Registration date		Registration Da	ite of present name
1967-01-16		2012-1	1-06
Date of document		Page	
2013-11-13	15:33	1	*

Org.No: 556107-9905

Name: Eton Innovation AB

Address:

Box 15001

507 15 GåNGHESTER

Site: Västra Götalands län, Borås kommun

County:

Remarks:

This is a private company limited by shares.

#### DATE OF ESTABLISMENT

1966-12-27

## SHARE CAPITAL

SHARE CAPITAL : 4.000.000 SEK LOWEST: 1.000.000 SEK

MAXIMUM: 4.000.000 SEK

NO OF SHARES : 40.000 LOWEST: 10.000

MAXIMUM: 40.000

#### BOARD MEMBER, MANAIGING DIRECTOR

681128-5607 Jonasson, Kristina Tintin, Djupadal Agnebo, 507 71 GÅNGHESTER

## BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN

600908-5579 Davidsson, Dan Ingvar, Nygården, 502 78 GÅNGHESTER

#### BOARD MEMBERS

580904-5593 Davidsson, Mats Stefan, Östanåvägen 2, 507 71 GÅNGHESTER 600908-5595 Davidsson, Mikael Jack Ingvar, Långhult, 507 71 GÅNGHESTER

#### ACCOUNTANT (-S)

556043-4465 KPMG AB, Box 16106, 103 23 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 590302-5533

## MAIN RESPONSIBLE ACCOUNTANT

590302-5533 Bohlin, Karl Göran Thomas, c/o KPMG, Box 140, 501 13 BORÅS

#### AUTHORITY TO SIGN

The Board is entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

DI a- 2943394

PATENT REEL: 048417 FRAME: 0873

# **Company Registry**

# e-REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE LIMITED COMPANY

Organisation No		
556107-9905		
Company Registration date	Registration Date of present name	
1967-01-16	2012-11-06	
Date of document	Page	
2013-11-13 15:33	2 %	

Independent signatory right by
Davidsson, Dan Ingvar
Davidsson, Mats Stefan
Davidsson, Mikael Jack Ingvar
Jonasson, Kristina Tintin

#### ORDER OF BOARD MEMBERS/-DEPUTIES

The Board shall have not least then 4 och no more than 8 members with at the most 6 deputies.

#### ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date for latest change: 2012-10-22

#### PROVISO/DEVIATION/CONDITIONS IN ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Pre-emtion provio rules Rules of Voting Majority

#### BUSINESS ACTIVITY

The Company as a holding company shall own, manage and develop the business of the Group, manage real estate and to hold and manage the Group's trademarks, patents and other intellectual properties and therewith related operations. The company will also provide support to projects to help and develop people's situation, especially in the countries where the Group operates and works or has plans to work in the future, to contribute to a positive development of the society.

#### FISCAL YEAR

0101 - 1231

#### SUMMONS

Summons shall be sent by ordinary mail.

#### COMPANY HISTORY

**RECORDED: 02/22/2019** 

2011-01-15 Eton AB 1985-10-01 Eton Systems Aktiebolag 1980-09-29 Eton Machinery Aktiebolag 1967-01-16 M.I. Davidson Aktiebolag

\*\*\*\*The Registration Certificate is issued by the Company Registry\*\*\*\*

Company Registry 851 81 Sundsvall 060 18 40 00 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se www.bolagsverket.se

D1 a- 2943394

PATENT REEL: 048417 FRAME: 0874